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Aubrey Kaufmann
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E-mail: l.boscaino@goldengoose.com
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Matt Rossetti
Director, Legal Counsel
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Hugo Babos-Marchand
Tel: 514.397.4156
E-mail: hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca

Francois Alexandre Toupin
Tel: 514.397.4210
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Counsel to L’Oréal Canada Inc.

DR. MARTENS AIRWAIR CANADA
INC.

Dinah Choi
Vice President of Legal — Americas
E-mail: dinah.choi@drmartens.com

ALLEN MCDONALD SWARTZ LLP
100 King Street West

First Canadian Place, Suite 5600
Toronto, ON M5X 1C9

Brad Elberg
Tel: 416.642.2524
E-mail: belberg@amsbizlaw.com

Counsel to Dr. Martens AirWair Canada Inc.

WEYCO GROUP

Amanda Schindler
Director of Credit
E-mail: aschindler@weycogroup.com

Veronica Montes de Oca Mirele
Credit Manager
E-mail: vmontes@weycogroup.com




MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S1

Patrick Corney
Tel: 416.595.8555
E-mail: pcorney@millerthomson.com

David Ward
Tel: 416.595.8625
E-mail: dward@millerthomson.com

Counsel to Suitsupply

WRIGHT HENRY LLP
200 Wellington St. West
Suite 602

Toronto, ON M5V 3C7

Michael Wright
Tel: 416.306.8270
E-mail: mwright@wrighthenry.ca

Counsel to Alix Box, Senior Vice President,
Regional Manager Canada at Nordstrom

SPORTS INDUSTRY CREDIT
ASSOCIATION

245 Victoria Avenue, Suite 800
Westmount (Quebec), Canada
H3Z 2M6

Brian Dabarno

President

E-mail: Brian@sica.ca

William Anidjar

Director of Credit — North America

Tel: 514.931.5561, Ext. 223
E-mail; william@sica.ca

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Casey Halladay
Tel: 416.601.4348
E-mail: challaday@mccarthy.ca

Saneea Tanvir
Tel: 416.601.8181
E-mail: stanvir@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for Estee Lauder Cosmetics Ltd. and
Valentino

JUST-FIDES ADVOCACY
98 Redpath Avenue, Suite 25
Toronto, ON M4S 2J7

Robert S. Choi
Tel: 416.357.1113
E-mail: rchoi@just-fides.com

Counsel for Brunello Cucinelli
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BYREDO
500 7th Avenue, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10018, USA

Robert Sorce
President, Byredo Americas
E-mail: rsorce@byredo.com

Albert Colldecarrera Vega
North American Legal Director, Puig
E-mail: albert.colldecarrera@puig.es

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP
950 Third Avenue

Suite 2400

New York, NY 10022

Edward Schnitzer
Tel: 332.258.8495
E-mail: Edward.Schnitzer@wbd-us.com

Counsel to Milberg Factors, Inc.

MILBERG FACTORS, INC.
99 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10016

Maurice Sabony
E-mail: msabony@milfac.com

Barry Machowsky
E-mail: bmachowsky@milfac.com

Jeff Litt
E-mail: jlitt@milfac.com

BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Brookfield Place, Suite 2100
181 Bay Street, P.O. Box 874
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Michael Nowina
E-mail:
Michael.Nowina@bakermckenzie.com

Counsel to PRADA USA Corp.

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3S1

Jeffrey Carhart
E-mail: jcarhart@millerthomson.com

Monica Faheim
E-mail: mfaheim@millerthomson.com

Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank

WELLS FARGO BANK
800 Walnut St.,

Des Moines, 1A

50309

United States

Jeffrey A. Chadwick
E-mail: jeffrey.a.chadwick@wellsfargo.com

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West

Toronto, ON, M5H 3C2

Monique Sassi
msassi@cassels.com

Counsel to the Consultant

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street

Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9

Linc Rogers
linc.rogers@blakes.com

Jake Harris
jake.harris@blakes.com

Counsel to LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis
Vuitton Inc.




WALKER ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP
INC.

Michael Cappa

In-House Counsel

Tel: 905.465.4889

E-mail: MCappa@walkerind.com

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 2400

745 Thurlow Street

Vancouver, BC V6E 0C5

H. Lance Williams
Direct: 604.643.7154
E-mail: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca

Ashley Bowron
Direct: 604.643.7973
E-mail: abowron@mccarthy.ca

Sue Danielisz
E-mail: sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca

Counsel to Tory Burch LLC

VINCE, LLC
500 Fifth Avenue, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10110

Nicole Lee
General Counsel
E-mail: legal@vince.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
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Toronto, ON M5K 0A1l

John Salmas (LSO#42336B)
Tel:  416.863.4737
E-mail: john.salmas@dentons.com

Mark A. Freake (LSO #63656H)
Tel: 416.863.4456
E-mail: mark.freake@dentons.com

Larry Nevsky
Tel: 416.863.4612
E-mail: larry.nevsky@dentons.com

Counsel for Kering Americas, Inc.

DENTONS CANADA LLP
15™ Floor, Bankers Court
850 — 2"d Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P OR8

Afshan Naveed
Tel: 403.268.7015
E-mail: afshan.naveed@dentons.com

Counsel for Alight Solutions LLC

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, Canada M5L 1B9

Danny Duy Vu
Tel: 514.397.6495
E-mail: ddvu@stikeman.com

Lawyers for Richemont Canada Inc. and
Peter Millar LLC




MOOSE KNUCKLES

225 rue Chabanel St. Ouest/West
Bur./Suite 300

Montréal, QC H2N 2C9

Daniel Weinberger
Tel:  514-375-7346

Email: Daniel@mooseknuckles.com

SUPREME MUNSINGWEAR CANADA
INC. AND SUPREME INTERNATIONAL
LLC

Robert Cantillo

Director of Credit Ops

Tel: 305.873.1004

E-mail: Robert.Cantillo@Pery.com

Mayra Ortega

AR Manager

Tel: 305.873.1444

E-mail: Mayra.Ortega@Pery.com

MCMILLAN LLP
1000, Sherbrooke St. West, Suite 2700
Montreal (Quebec) H3A 3G4

Emile Catimel-Marchand
Tel: 514.987.5031

E-mail: emile.catimel-
marchand@mcmillan.ca

Counsel to The CIT Group/Commercial
Services, Inc.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

201 South Tryon Street, 7*" Floor
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

Robert W. Franklin
Assistant Chief Counsel

Tel: 704.339.2975
E-mail: Robert.Franklin@firstcitizens.com

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3S1

Craig A. Mills
Tel: 416.595.8596
E-mail; cmills@millerthomson.com

Counsel to Birkenstock Canada Ltd.

PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE CANADA,
LIMITED

320 Front Street West, Suite 1400

Toronto, ON M5V 3B6

Anne Mink
Credit Representative

Tel: 410.386.7424
E-mail: amink@penguinrandomhouse.com

SAUL EWING LLP

Centre Square West

1500 Market Street, 38th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186

Adam H. Isenberg
Tel: 215.972.8662
E-mail: adam.isenberg@saul.com

Counsel to Longchamp Canada Inc.
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A
Bankruptcy Administration

P. O. Box 13708

Macon, GA 31208-3708

Christine R. Etheridge

Loan Workout Specialist | Bankruptcy
Recovery Department

E-mail:
Christine.r.etheridge@wellsfargo.com

VONWIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT,
L.P.

80 West 40th Street, 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10018

United States

Austin Viny

Senior Analyst

Tel: 212.889.3088

E-mail: av@vonwincapital.com

CHUBB INSURANCE
199 Bay Street

#2500

Toronto, ON, M5L 1E2

888 SW 5th Avenue
Portland, OR 97204

Arletta Nytko
Tel: 647.798.3573
E-mail: arletta.nytko@chubb.com

Amanda McDonnell
Tel: 503.294.5452
E-mail: amanda.mcdonnell@chubb.com

AON

425 Market Street

Suite #2800

San Francisco, CA 94105

Jessy Kyle
Tel: 415.264.8029
E-mail: jessica.kyle@aon.com

ITALFOODS INC.
266 Westbrook Rd.
Carp, ON KOA 1L0

Domenic Scanga
Tel: 613.831.4446
E-mail: dscanga@italfoods.ca

Sarah Conrad
E-mail: sarah@italfoods.ca
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Landlords:

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3300,
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

David Bish
Tel:  416.865.7353
E-mail: dbish@torys.com

Adam Slavens
Tel: 416.865.7333
E-mail: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers to Cadillac Fairview for Store 830
(Nordstrom Chinook Centre, 6455 Macleod
Trail, Calgary, AB), Store 831 (Nordstrom
Rideau Centre, 50 Rideau St, Ottawa, ON),
Store 832 (Nordstrom Pacific Centre, 799
Robson St, Vancouver, BC), Store 833
(Nordstrom Sherway Gardens, 25 The West
Mall, Etobicoke, ON), and Store 835

(Nordstrom Toronto Eaton Centre, 260 Yonge

St., Toronto, ON)

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

D.J. Miller
Tel:  416.304.0559
E-mail: djmiller@tgf.ca

Lawyers to Oxford Properties Group for
Store 834 (Nordstrom Yorkdale Shopping
Centre, located at 3401 Dufferin Street,
Toronto, ON)

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
1500 — 2 Queen Street East
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

John C. Wolf
Tel: 416.593.2994
E-mail: Jwolf@blaney.com

David T. Ullmann
Tel: 416.596.4289
E-mail: dullmann@blaney.com

Brendan Jones
Tel: 416.593.2997
E-mail: bjones@blaney.com

Counsel to 2725312 Canada Inc., 2973758
Canada Inc. and Willowbrook Langley
Holdings Inc.

2725312 CANADA INC., 2973758
CANADA INC., and WILLOWBROOK
LANGLEY HOLDINGS INC.

bcIMC Realty Corporation

c/o QuadReal Property Group Limited
Partnership

Suite 800, 666 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8

Larissa Jacobson-Rooke
Vice President, Retail Leasing
E-mail: larissa.jacobson@gquadreal.com

Landlord to Store 840 (Nordstrom Rack
Willowbrook Centre, 19705 Fraser Hwy,
Langley, B.C.)
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CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP
65 Queen St W, Suite 440
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Linda Galessiere
Tel:  416.306.3827
E-mail: Igalessiere@cglegal.ca

Gustavo F. Camelino
Tel: 416.306.3834
E-mail: gcamelino@cglegal.ca

Lawyers to lvanhoé Cambridge for Store 841
(Nordstrom Rack Vaughan Mills, 1 Bass Pro
Mills Dr., Vaughan, ON); Orlando
Corporation for Store 843 (Nordstrom Rack
Heartland Town Centre, 788 Boyer Blvd,
Mississauga, ON); and 6914861 Canada Inc.
for Store 846 (Nordstrom Rack Deerfoot
Meadows, 277 - 8180 11th Street SE,
Calgary, AB)

WITTEN LLP

Suite 2500, Canadian Western Bank Place,
10303 Jasper Avenue,

Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6

Howard J. Sniderman
Tel:  780.441.3203
E-mail: hsniderman@wittenlaw.com

Lawyers to Cameron Corporation and
Canadian Property Holdings (Alberta) Inc.
for Store 842 (Nordstrom Rack South
Edmonton Common, 1910-102 Street NW,
Edmonton, AB)

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS
(ONTARIO) CORPORATION

c/o First Capital Asset Management ULC
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M6H 3S3

55 Avenue Road, Suite 2200 — East Offices
Toronto, ON M5R 3L2

Kirryn Hashmi
Director, Senior Legal Counsel
E-mail: Kirryn.Hashmi@fcr.ca

Landlord to Store 844 (Nordstrom Rack One
Bloor, 731 Yonge St., Toronto, ON)

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3300,
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Scott A. Bomhof
Tel:  416.865.7370
E-mail: sbomhof@torys.com

Lawyers to First Capital Holdings (Ontario)
Corporation for Store 844 (Nordstrom Rack
One Bloor, 731 Yonge St., Toronto, ON)
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ORLANDO CORPORATION
6205 Airport Road, 5th Floor
Mississauga, ON L4V 1E3

Daniel Kolanko
Legal Counsel
E-mail: kolankod@orlandocorp.com

Louis Pilla
Legal Counsel
E-mail: pillal@orlandocorp.com

Landlord to Store 843 (Nordstrom Rack
Heartland Town Centre, 788 Boyer Blvd,
Mississauga, ON)

1221986 ONTARIO INC.
Ottawa Train Yards Inc.
100-223 Colonnade Road South
Ottawa, ON KZ2E 7K3

Peter Dent
E-mail: peterdent@controlex.ca

Susan Dent
E-mail : sdent@controlex.ca

Landlord to Store 845 (Nordstrom Rack
Ottawa Train Yards, 100-223 Colonnade
Road South, Ottawa, ON)

MANN LAWYERS LLP
300-11 Holland Avenue
Ottawa, ON K1Y 4S1

Brett Hodgins
E-mail: brett.hodgins@mannlawyers.com
Tel: 613.722.1500

Lawyers to 1221986 Ontario Inc. for Store
845 (Nordstrom Rack Ottawa Train Yards,
100-223 Colonnade Road South, Ottawa, ON
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1

Fax: 416.973.0810
E-mail: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

Edward Park
E-mail: edward.park@justice.gc.ca

Kevin Dias
E-mail: kevin.dias@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

33 King Street West, 6th Floor

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

E-mail: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

Fax: 416.964.6411

Pat Confalone
Tel:  416.954.6514
E-mail: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND
SOLICITOR GENERAL (ALBERTA)
Legal Services

2nd Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower
10011 — 109 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3S8

Fax: 780.427.2789

General Enquiries:
Tel:  780.427.2711
E-mail: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL (BRITISH COLUMBIA)
Legal Services Branch, Revenue & Taxation
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

E-mail: AG.Minister@gov.bc.ca
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E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST:

tsandler@osler.com; jdacks@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; mdick@osler.com;
jkanji@osler.com; tsun@osler.com; hdavis@osler.com; smonahan@osler.com;
dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com; ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com;
nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com; srushton@alvarezandmarsal.com;
cgood@alvarezandmarsal.com; SUrsel@upfhlaw.ca; KEnsslen@upfhlaw.ca;
ehome@upfhlaw.ca; rdefazio@upfhlaw.ca; struemnercaron@upfhlaw.ca; boneill@goodmans.ca;
bwiffen@goodmans.ca; aharmes@goodmans.ca; akauffman@fasken.com; dricher@fasken.com;
harvey@chaitons.com; george@chaitons.com; grubenstein@goodmans.ca;
jshaffer@longviewcommes.ca; Ishavrnoch@emkay.com; s.campara@goldengoose.com;
s.merati@goldengoose.com; vincenzo.roberto@goldengoose.com;
I.boscaino@goldengoose.com; matt.rossetti@adidas.com; dbish@torys.com;
aslavens@torys.com; djmiller@tgf.ca; larissa.jacobson@quadreal.com; Igalessiere@cglegal.ca;
gcamelino@cglegal.ca; hsniderman@wittenlaw.com; Kirryn.Hashmi@fcr.ca;
sbhomhof@torys.com; kolankod@orlandocorp.com; pillal@orlandocorp.com;
peterdent@controlex.ca; sdent@controlex.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca;
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca;
hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca; fatoupin@mccarthy.ca; dinah.choi@drmartens.com;
belberg@amsbizlaw.com; aschindler@weycogroup.com; vmontes@weycogroup.com;
pcorney@millerthomson.com; dward@millerthomson.com; mwright@wrighthenry.ca;
Jwolf@blaney.com; dullmann@blaney.com; bjones@blaney.com; Brian@sica.ca;
william@sica.ca; challaday@mccarthy.ca; stanvir@mccarthy.ca;
brett.nodgins@mannlawyers.com; rchoi@just-fides.com; rsorce@byredo.com;
albert.colldecarrera@puig.es; msabony@milfac.com; bmachowsky@milfac.com;
jlitt@milfac.com; Edward.Schnitzer@wbd-us.com; Michael.Nowina@bakermckenzie.com;
jcarhart@millerthomson.com; mfaheim@millerthomson.com;
jeffrey.a.chadwick@wellsfargo.com; msassi@cassels.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com;
jake.harris@blakes.com; MCappa@walkerind.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca;
abowron@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@meccarthy.ca; legal@vince.com; john.salmas@dentons.com;
mark.freake@dentons.com; larry.nevsky@dentons.com; afshan.naveed@dentons.com;
ddvu@stikeman.com; Robert.Cantillo@Pery.com; Mayra.Ortega@Pery.com; emile.catimel-
marchand@mcmillan.ca; Robert.Franklin@firstcitizens.com; cmills@millerthomson.com;
rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca; amink@penguinrandomhouse.com; adam.isenberg@saul.com;
Christine.r.etheridge@wellsfargo.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca;
av@vonwincapital.com; arletta.nytko@chubb.com; amanda.mcdonnell@chubb.com;
jessica.kyle@aon.com; edward.park@justice.gc.ca; kevin.dias@justice.gc.ca;
dscanga@italfoods.ca; sarah@italfoods.ca; Daniel@mooseknuckles.com

1377-6327-0405
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